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o CONFIDENTTAL RECORD sm‘
REGISTRATION AND MEMBERSHIP

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE {/2 ?/ 73

FULL NAME Ricxar0 W ENVS

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

abDRESS ___ // /8 Womid SoR ) .
CITY ODSAADS A STATE W/ /.S 21p cObE S £,
AGE }52 (This is important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when exact age is not known)

RELIGION Semat/ M) MpLt/ C NATIONALITY
occupaTIoN __ M/LL wo RI ER

EDUCATION .
WEIGHT o'La‘{f/ COLOR A/ AT "HEIGHT 57
COLOR OF HAIR _ &SR0/ A/ COLOR OF EYES

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE __ /YARR/EL  crtvrey [ B8PV =~ M/icyAacl

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

wIFE's NAE __MARY

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE ‘DA'IE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
<7 OSHAosH WS O0SHAS Y /s S 7O 6/7/73

SPECTIAL RECOGNITION

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

pen. Gelilowth folice Derrlmen i
WM S3362 /WMM
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August 1, 1973 !

Mr. Hichael J. Fonder
District Executive

Bay Lakes Cowncil, No. 635 PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL i
Res: Richard Owens E

Dear Mr. Fonders:

Thank you for the confldential record sheet and police statement

concerning Richard Owens. We have added this infgmtion to owr !

file. This wlll be most helpful for identificstion purposes in

the future, should he again try to register in Seouting.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Executive
af Registration and Subseription
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AREA CODE 414 235-2580 |

, Twin Lakes Council ve. sso
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

P.O. BOX 73 OSHKOSH, WISCONSIN 543901
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»

June 30, 1973

Boy Scouts of America

To Whom It May Concemm:

This letter i3 in reply to a request from
Mr. Mike Fonder (B.S.A. Oshkosh, Wisconsin Chapter)
in reguards tv a complaint filed in behalf of our

son against Mr. Richard Owens,

Our son was shown pomographic material, gadgets
relating to sex and was ask to participate in a homo-
sexual act, I would like to add that our son is llyrs
old. s

e’

We cannot erase from our sons mind what he was shown
but hope in filing a complaint it may prevent this from
happening again. Especially from a 3Scout Leader with whom
many boys are entrusted,

A copy of thims letter will be sent to Mr. Lyle Miller
(Detective with -City of Oshkosh Police Department) A copy
of ours sons statement can be obtained from him at your

request,

If Mr, Owens 183 allowed to return as a Scout Leader
we would appreciate being informed of this,

The Scout Office in Oshkoah was very prompt.in aoct-
ing on this matter and we appreciate their csoncermn and yours,

Thank you, we remaing;

Sinocerely yours,
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ot

COUNCIL-MANAGER ADMINISTRATION ;-

e

June 26, 1973

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Mike Fonders
Boy Scout of America

Box 73
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901

Dear Sir:

In reference your inquiry for information to establish
suspension of activity on behalf of Richard Owens.

Enclosed is a cepy of the original complaint alledging
misconduct of Mr. Owens acting assistant Scout Master

of Troop #47.

The matter is still under investigation and at this
point the credibility of the two youths who were inter-
viewed has not been impleached.

Hoping this is of value to you in your decision and
also hoping to serve you further.

In matters of mutual interest, I remain
Yours truly,

William J., Gonyo
Chief of Police

I Yle Miller ‘-
29 Detective of Police :p

P I

LMimr

Enclosure: (1)
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INCIDENT REPORT OSHXKOSH POLICE DEPARTMENT l 1. COMPLAINANY'S NAME {FTRM NAWE 1F BUEINP 55!

OSHKOSH, WISCONSIN
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Jne ?.D, 1973

r. Ychael J. Fonler

District Executive

Twin lLakes Comeil, Ho. 630 PEHESGRAL AND va ILVENTIAL
llas Ric!mrd

Leaxr lir. Fonder:

We are in receipt of a letter dated Jume 15, from L. Robert Kilmer,
Director of Gupport Serviee, Cak Drook, I1l, and the attached lotier
ho received {rom you dated June 11, concerning Richard Ovens, i/e have
placed this information in our file and have taken ‘steps to have his
name delated from our records as Inctitutional Rayn'esontatiw of
Troop A7.

Je nonld also appreclate a <detailed letter concerning the factas in
thds cnse along with subatantiating documents, asuch as latiers from
prople Iinvolved, newspaper clippings or police records, This informe
ation 1s moat important for future refersncs purposes snd it would
certninly strengthen omr position of refusing to accept any futwre
application for registration we might receive from this individml,

Enclosad 1s a conflidential record sheet which we will apprecinte
your £1lling out and returning to s together with the above re-
quested material., 'hless we receive this material, it will be
difficult to keep this man's name on the Confidential File,

Gincerely,

Paul I, Frnst, Exsoutive

af Registration and Subsoription

nel.
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({\CJM\) BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

i
((:\f{/% East Central Region » 601 Hargar Road » Oak Brook Il 60521 + 312 554-2090

June 15, 1973

#112
Mr. Joseph Early

Good morning, Joe:

I believe the attached letter from Districdt Execu-
tive Michael J. Fonder, Twin Lakes Council, Osh-~-
kosh, Wisconsin should be directed to your atten-—-
tion.

I would appreciate you handling the matter directly
with Mr. PFPonder should there be any further corres-
pondence required.

L. ROBERT KILMER .
Director of Support Service

LRK:ag E
attach. |
cc: Michael J. Fonder, DE, Oshkosh, WI.
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AREA CODE 414 235-2580

, Twin Lakes Council ve. sso
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

P.O. BOX 73 OSHKOSH, WISCONSIN 54901

Jun:a 11 14 1973
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1, Richard Owens, for personal reasons, hereby resign as

} of Troop 47. 1 also wish

Institutional Repersenta tive (IR
June, 1973,

to be removed from the Troon Charter as of thig~date, 7
s
Signed M /
7 | J g

HWitnesses:
() j / %(/;//ZZ
‘ . }??jﬁza?;f - —

(2)

ather T Le annah, ¥Fastc
SJecoutmaster
Executive

cei
A DBrechilin,
1+ ¥onder, 3cout

RIReA

THIS I3 TO CERTIFY THAY

RICHARD OWENS

|8 REGISTERED WITH THE
s0Y S$COuUTS OF AMERICA

TROOP 41

OSHKOSH W1

INSTITUTIONAL REP.

TO THE LAST DAY OF

630—1 MARCH 1974

THIS CERTIFICATE 1S NOT TRANSFERABLE ARO 13
VOID APTER TIPIRATION DATE. 17 MuUsT
LOCAL DISTRIDUTOR WHEN PU CHASIHG UNIFORM
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